www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
43
1/2"
NPTF
16 SQ.*
31*
4
1.5

99 - Sub-Micro strain relief PG7 (9.4mm)
Use a prefix of "G" for Individually Bagged
Ordering Example:  5100-1900000
Ground down, unlighted, nitrile gasket, Sub-Micro strain
relief PG7 DIN interface, 2+ ground contacts, black house
Orientation
1 - Ground down
Additional ground orientations available
Current Max. 6 Amps
Voltage Max. 250 VAC 50/60 Hz, 250 VDC
Materials Housing: Black; Gray;
Gasket Temperature
Max.
Nitrile: -25° to +90°C
Silicone: -40° to +125°C
Environmental
Protection
Designed for IP 65 / NEMA 4
Dust tight and water resistant
Cable Diameter PG7 0.157" to 0.236" O.D.
1/2" Conduit 0.410" max.
Wire Gauge Max. 20 AWG
Size Sub-Micro: 8mm pin spacing - DIN Style “C” EN 175301-803
Sub-Micro: 9.4mm pin spacing - Industry Standard
Number of Contacts 2+ ground
3+ ground
WIRING INFORMATION
Terminal Configuration
Chassis Ground
1 (+) Pos. / High
2 (-) Neg. / Neut.
3 Signal
This series is available inEach connector kit contains screw, washer and gasket assembly.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL DATA
DERATING CURVE
119
A
d
d
it
io
n
al
In
fo
Gasket Detail Options
Profile Flat
MINI -
ISO
Sub-Micro
8mm
Sub-Micro
9.4mm
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
GASKET MATERIAL COLORS MAY VARY
A56-1681 Rev.00
16 SQ.16 SQ.
13 SQ. 1.5
4 1.5
23
1.5
5 1.5
17 15
21
2431 28
15
23 SQ.
29 SQ. 28 SQ.
1.5
4 1.5
16 SQ.
13 SQ. 1.5